THE LUX COMPANY Gyro ABA Single LED

Framelight with Tridonic SLE
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DESCRIPTION

Fully adjustable LED framelight with two gimbal fixing positions to suit ambient and
accent lighting requirements in retail applications. Fitted with a multi-faceted reflector
and powered by Tridonic SLE for outstanding luminaire efficacy, ABA offers a choice of
Ra 80 and Ra 70 colour rendering, along with a wide range of lumen outputs. Various
beam angles, dimming and emergency options are also available. Complernents the
twin and triple versions ABB and ABC. They are aviable alternative to HID and AR111

framelights.
SPECIFICATION
— Mominal weight 1.2kg
c E Mains voltage 220 - 240V
E

. E Mains frequency 50 - & Hx

5
| Ingress protection [front] IP20

1
|I 180 mm x 180 mm oo I| Ingress protection rear] P20
| B mm 1 mm e Mains lead 500 mm 3 core LSF
Dimming lead 500 mm 2 core LSF
Operating ambient temperature (Performance* & Performance] =25°C to +35°C
Operating ambient temperature [Cheice] -25°C to +25°C
Colour consistency - MacAdam Ellipse 35DCM
g D ( € % E Warranty 5 years
] Power factor [Performance & Performance) =0.9
Power factor [Cheicel 0.
Medium

Beam angle

SYSTEM PERFORMANCE LEVELS

SYSTEM LEVEL

DESCRIPTION

PERFORMAMNCE*

CHOICE

A high end, dimmable addressable system that
offers flexibility, communication and control using
high quality components for demanding lghting
applications.

A high performance system using high quality
shiort circuit, overload and temperature protection
compenents for professional lighting applications.

A professional, cost effective solution focusad on the
basic functions of illumination for less demanding
applications.
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PERFORMANCE DATA - PERFORMANCE*

A high end, dimmable addressable system that offers flexibility, communication and control using high quality components for demanding lighting applications.

Colour Temp Colour Rendering Luminaire Output Luminaire Power Luminaire Efficacy Madel Ref

1Kl IRl fLLm] Wi ILLmy/WI

3000 a0 729 6.9 1057 ABAZO0S/ECO
3000 a0 1611 151 10467 ABAZ001/ECO
3000 a0 010 181 1Mo ABA2002/ECD
3000 a0 2691 264 1103 ABAJO0ZFECO
3000 a0 3264 9.4 1103 ABASD01/ECD
S000 ai 742 6.9 1104 ABAZD10/ECOD
4000 a0 1679 151 1Mz ABAZO03/ECO
S000 a0 1882 181 1040 ABAZO04/ECD
S000 a0 2806 264 1150 ABAJDOAFECD
S000 ai 3503 294 1150 ABASDOZFECD
3000 70 817 6.9 BY.4 ABAZO11/ECD
3000 90 1364 151 90.3 ABAZO0S/ECO
3000 90 1703 18.7 211 ABAZ00&/ECOD
3000 0 2re 284 P34 ABAID0&/ECD
3000 70 ) e 92.2 ABAED0I/ECD
S000 90 642 6.9 95.9 ABAZ01ZfECD
S000 90 1462 151 6.8 ABAZOOT/ECD
4000 70 1826 18.7 9.4 ABAZO0B/ECO
S000 90 2444 264 1002 ABAJO0B/ECD
S000 90 344 Je 98.9 ABASD04/ECD
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PERFORMANCE DATA - PERFORMANCE
A high performance system using high quality short circuit, overlead and temperature protection components for professional lighting applications.
Colour Temp Colour Rendering Lurninaire Dutput Luminaire Power Luminaire Efficacy Madel Raf
1K) [zl (Lim] Wi (LimW1
3000 a0 729 6.9 1057 ABAZOODY
30D a0 1611 15.1 10467 ABAZDOT
30D a0 2010 131 1110 ABAZODZ
30D a0 2691 244 1103 ABA3DODZ
3000 a0 3264 296 1103 ABAGDO1
A0 a0 T42 6.9 1104 ABAZDT0
A0 a0 167% 15.1 1112 ABAZ003
A0 a0 1882 181 10420 ABAZDDL
400D 80 280e 244 1150 ABAZD0L
A0 a0 3403 296 1150 ABABDOZ
30D 90 417 6.9 BY.4& ABAZDT1
30D 90 1364 15.1 20.3 ABAZDODS
3000 70 1703 18.7 1.1 ABAZODS
30D 70 7y 264 3.4 ABAZDDG
30D 90 2931 KL 922 ABABDOD3
A0 90 442 6.9 95.9 ABAZD1Z
A0 70 1462 15.1 768 ABAZOOT
A0 90 1826 18.7 7.4 ABAZODS
A0 90 2444 244 10022 ABA3DDE
A0 90 34 KL 8.9 ABABDODL
PERFORMANCE DATA - CHOICE
A profassional, cost effective solution focused on the basic functions of illumination for Less demanding applications.
Colour Temp Colour Rendering Luminaire Output Luminaire Power Luminaire Efficacy Model Ref
1K [Ral (Limi Wi LUy W)
300 a0 1611 14.0 1151 ABATIDT
300 a0 M 19.6 1128 ABATD3
400 a0 1679 14.0 119.9 ABATDZ

A000 a0 2306 19.6 "z ABATDE
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LIFE

Model Ref

ABAZODY

ABAZODZ

ABAZOD3

ABAZDDE

ABAZODE

ABAZODE

ABAZOOT

ABAZODB

ABAZODY

ABAZDTD

ABAZOT

ABAZD1Z

ABAIDDZ

ABAIDDE

ABAIDDE

ABAIDDB

ABASDDY

ABASDDZ

ABASDD3

ABASDDE

ABATDY

ABATDZ

ABATD3

ABATDE

“LYALUE™ = % of initial lumens maintained after specified time

L0/ F10
51,000 h
51,000 h
51,000 h
51,000 h
51,000 h
51,000 h
51,000 h
51,000 h
51,000 h
51,000 h
51,000 h
51,000 h
51,000 h
51,000 h
51,000 h
51,000 h
44,000 h
44000 h
44000 h

44000 h

25°C Ambient Temperature

“FVALUE" = % of fittings failing to meet operational expectations after specified time

L70 f F10
=60,000 h
=60,000 h
=60,000 h
=60,000 h
=60,000 h
=60,000 h
=60,000 h
>60,000 h
=40,000 h
>60,000 h
>60,000 h
>60,000 h
>60,000 h
=60,000 h
=60,000 h
=60,000 h
=60,000 h
>60,000 h
>60,000 h
>60,000 h
=50,000 h
=50,000 h
=50,000 h

=50,000 h
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OPTIONS

/NB
24" narrow beam
reflector

/WB ILEM Clip-in [Long clip) ILEM Remote /SPC
&0° wide beam reflactor Please see ILEM Please cee ILEM Simgle Point Connection
excluding ABBROOYXY datasheest datasheet toan ILEM product

Twin available
Please see ABB datasheet

FINISHES [/XY)

Triple available
Please see ABC datasheet

MIX OR MATCH
Finishes may be mixed or
matched as required

fow /BB fwWe /BW

White, white Black, black White, black Black, white
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